10012272

NRD 12-01-01	101924223 101984323	······ FET		800 8.U. C.
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Ty Assignment	•	y Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Govern		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Jse ONLY by U.S. Gov epartmental File		s) cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conve	ying parties atta	Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Jeffrey A. Swaim				Nov 29, 2001
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Chris Toll				Execution Date Month Day Y Nov 29, 2001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional n	ames of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) CFS Products L.L.C.				If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2325 Skyway Dr., Santa Maria, CA 93	representative is attached			
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Countr	v	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddroee	er for the first Rece		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 2021, and to the Office of Information and Pagetteenty Affairs, Office of Management and Reduct Pagetteenty Reduction Project (1951, 1927). Washington,

Name	Bruce P. Bardes e of Person Signing	Signature	December 1, 2001 Date
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	pelief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Statement a	nd Signature		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
Deposi	of Payment: Enclo t Account		
Fee Amount	- GO FIII OGG	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #	one (1)
-	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT)		1107 27, 2001
		nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Nov 29, 2001
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Application	including any attachments. Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if a	# three (3)
Pages	-	ges of the attached conveyance docum	
Address (line 4)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 2)	Montgomery, Ohio 45242		
Address (line 1)	7651 Cornell Road		
Name	Bruce P. Bardes		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(513) 489-1891
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	6198	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	i #	Docket No. 011114
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	7 P
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
×	United States Patent Application Seri	ial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 1, 2	2001
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
itle of the l	Invention		
nventors (a	ent System Comprising Suspension Plat		
······································	Name	Address	
Jeffrey A. S	Swaim	4390 Kapalua Dr., Santa Maria, CA 9345	5
Chris Toll		350 Rio Vista Rd., Nipomo, CA 93444	
1			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
CFS Produ	ucts, L.L.C.	2325 Skyway Dr., Suite G, Santa Maria, (CA 93455
<u> </u>		 	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 011114

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jeffrey A. Swaim	
Chris Toll	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

RECORDED: 12/01/2001

Docket No. 011114

Before me personally appeared Jeffrey A. Sweim who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this DOLORES UNALLY Commission # 1301255 Notary Public California Santa Barbara County Appeared Total State of California County of Santa Barbara County who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this aday of Novernous in the year State of California County Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this aday of Novernous in the year State of County of Santa County Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this aday of note that he or she is authorize execute the same this aday of note that he or she is authorize executed this day of note the year State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument	(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be consid	Notarization dered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
County of SIN HA BANDARA Before me personally appeared Jeffrey A. Swaim who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this 3 day of November in the year 2001 DOLORES UNALLE Commission # 1301255 Notary Public - California Sarta Barbara County My Corrus Expines Ayr 17, 2003 All Reference of Inventor) State of California State of California Before me personally appeared Chris Toll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this 3 day of November in the year 2001 State of County of San Ha Barbara County Before me personally appeared Chris Toll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executed this day of notary Public (Notary Public) Executed this day of notary of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize at the same this day of notary Public) Executed this day of notary Public (Notary Public) Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author		ben, in the year 200 1 The a. Swam Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Jeffrey A. Swaim who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this D. day of Movember, in the year 200 l DOLORES UNALLE Commission # 1301255 Notary Public California Santa Barbara County My Corns, Expires Apr 17, 2005 State of California Before me personally appeared Chris Toll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this day of Noverriber, in the year State of County of Executed this day of in the year State of County of Before me personally appeared County of in the year County of in the year 200 l State of County of in the year April 2005 State of County of Before me personally appeared County of Before me personally appeared County of County of Before me personally appeared County of Before me personally appeared County of Before me personally appeared County of County of	* 1.70.	DOLORES UVALLE Commission & 1301255
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this DOLONES UNALLE Commission of 1301255 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Ny Corns Express April 2000 O Vorm Ball in the year 2001 State of California County of Santa Barbara Chris Toll Before me personally appeared Chris Toll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this 2 day of November 1, in the year 2001 Executed this day of in the year 2001 State of County of Santa County Santa County of Santa County Santa Count		
Execute the same this 2.4 day of November, in the year 200 DOLORES UNALLE Commission # 1301255 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Corry Edward Ag 17, 2000 At Santa Barbara County State of California County of Santa Barbara Aday of Novernoese, in the year 200 County of Santa Barbara (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the same this same t	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
DOLORES UNALLE Commission # 1301255 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Agri 17 2005 Why Comm. Expires Agri 17 2005 Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this Executed this day of new personally appeared (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) State of Country of Before me personally appeared (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) State of Country of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize at the same this authorize the same this a		
State of California County of San Ha Barbara Before me personally appeared Chris Toll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this Executed this day of note that he or she is authorize	DOLORES UVALLE Commission # 1301255 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2005	Calon Malle
State of California County of San Ha Barbara Before me personally appeared Chris Toll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this Executed this day of in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized. (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.	" Janta Maria	
Before me personally appeared Chris Toll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this 2 day of Noverribert, in the year 200 / Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize.	Before me personally appeared Chris Toll	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Executed this day of , in the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize		Colon Malle
State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz		and the contract of the contra
County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	St. 4 C	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	State of	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	County of	
execute the same this day of , in the year	1 2 11	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		ALL DITT
(Notary Public)		(Notary Public)